504651479 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4698200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL G. GIBSON	05/31/2017
KRISHNA KANNAN	05/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHETIC GENOMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	11149 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15466675		
PCT Number:	US2017023666		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584332214

Email: dwharry@syntheticgenomics.com

Correspondent Name: DOROTHY WHARRY

Address Line 1: 11149 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOROTHY J. WHARRY
SIGNATURE:	/Dorothy J. Wharry/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=JCVI-093.20US+WO-Assignment Joint Inventors to SGI-Executed#page1.tif source=JCVI-093.20US+WO-Assignment Joint Inventors to SGI-Executed#page2.tif source=JCVI-093.20US+WO-Assignment Joint Inventors to SGI-Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 504651479 REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel G. GIBSON, of Carlsbad, California; and Krishna KANNAN, of San Diego, California; (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors are sole and exclusive owners by assignment of the inventions described and claimed in the applications entitled, "GENERATION OF SYNTHETIC GENOMES," filed on March 22, 2017 for:

Application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 15/466,675
International Patent Application, bearing Serial No. PCT/US17/23666

and;

WHEREAS, SYNTHETIC GENOMICS, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 11149 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever assignee or counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division,

1 of 3 S/N 15/466,675

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0808 continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 5/3/50/7-	Signature: Name:	Daniel G. Gibson
		ifies only the identity of the individual who signed ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diagon 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	rson whose na the same in l	name is subscribed to within the instrument his authorized capacity, and that by his
I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY of the foregoing paragraph is true and correc	inder the laws t.	s of the State of <u>CsA Javane</u> that
WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature: 1/1/2000	(Seal)	SUSAN A. MOGAVERO Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2193175 My Comm. Expires May 17, 2021

2 of 3 S/N 15/466,675

Date: 05/31/2017-	Signature:		
	Name:	Krishna K	annan
A Notary Public or other officer completing this c the document to which this certificate is attached,			
STATE OF California			
COUNTY OF SANDIERO			
On 101/21/21/7 be: Notary Public, personally appeared 101/2	fore me, \subseteq	الممكنين	A. Mossesson,
Notary Public, personally appeared	//////////////////////////////////////	ma io mbo	, who proved to me on the
and acknowledged to me that he executed the	ne same in h	us authorize	ed capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	e entity upo	on behalf of	which the person acted,
I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	der the laws	of the State	e of Calorinal and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
7/		and the same of th	
Signature Mas Moures	(Seal)	1/	SUSAN A, MOGAVERO Notary Public - California
			Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission * 2193175

3 of 3 S/N 15/466,675

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0810